INPACT REPORT Buy food with plastic india



Nome

camlin

EDUCATIONAL BOOKLET Buy Food With Plastic - India

lse

Do you know the 3R of recycling?

PROJECT EXECUTION: 11th August 2024

Report created by: Parvez Chaudhary, 18.08.24 Reviewed by: Xenia Meier, 19.08.24

KEY FACTS250PEOPLE RECEIVED COOKED MEALS5,345PLASTIC BOTTLES EXCHANGED



LOCAL SALARIES WERE PAID FOR THE COORDINATION ON GROUND:

Sairaj Kadam, Farouqq Chaudhary, Vinisha Nadar, Jackson Nadar, Lavish Jain, Faiz Siddique, Amit Kumar

COST PER PARTICIPANT 4.85 USD

1,213.96 USD



TOTAL EXPANSES

LOCATION OF THE IMPACT

Mumbai, India , Pratap Nagar, Bhandup West



The choice of this location by our country manager Shakti Yadav was influenced by the substantial number of migrant workers, laborers, and people involved in different miscellaneous occupations within the community. Given the economic difficulties and unemployment prevalent in the area, numerous residents find it challenging to maintain their means of living.

BFWP's choice to provide support to these individuals and their families demonstrates a commitment to addressing the economic challenges encountered by this diverse community. By working together to tackle these hardships, we can contribute to the development of a more resilient and inclusive society.

Together, we can strive to create positive change and uplift those who are in need.



BECAUSE PICTURES SAY MORE THAN A THOUSAND WORDS...

Why we do what we do









EXPENSES & COMPOSITION OF PREPARED MEALS







We hired a catering service & the food was cooked by them.



FOOD

TOTAL PRICE INR

TOTAL PRICE USD*

Vegetable Rice & Juice 30 000 INR for 250 people

357.40 USD

*exchange rate 1.00 USD = 83.94 INR



The entire breakdown of our event costs is visible on the next page.



EXPENSES AND ELEMENTS OF COMMUNITY EVENT

| EXPENSES | PRICE IN INR | PRICE IN USD *exchange rate 1.00 USD = 83.94 INR |
|--|--------------|---|
| Local salaries of workers | 11 600 INR | 138.19 USD |
| Snacks for workers | 1 050 INR | 12.51 USD |
| Renting Vehicle for Transportation | 7000 INR | 83.39 USD |
| Educational Material for booklet [200] | 18'600 INR | 221.59 USD |
| Colouring pencils [200x] | 13 200 INR | 157.26 USD |
| Music System | 5000 INR | 59.57 USD |
| Photographer | 7 500 INR | 89.35 USD |
| Water Gallon | 750 INR | 8.93 USD |
| Workers T Shirt for Cleaning (12) | 1200 INR | 14.30 USD |
| Tarpulin sheets for Monsoon season | 6000 INR | 71.48 USD |

TOTAL

1'01'900 INR

1'213.96 USD

STRONGER TOGETHER Organisations involved





WOK FOREST

Based in India, Mumbai

Contribution: Catering Your support enables us to create a positive impact in our target communities.

#strongertogether

FINANCE & FUNDING Tracking of payment transactions

Origin of the funds: BFWP Members & Donors

• 13th. June 2024: 1,00,000 INR / 1086.13 CHF

*Exchange Rate 1.00 CHF= 92.07 INR

| 13/06/2024 | 13/06/2024 | BY TRANSFER- UPI/CR/416510265609/Mr SHAKT/CBIN/shaktiy77-/UPI- | TRANSFER FROM 4897735162098 / | 562 | 1,00,000.00 |
|------------|------------|--|----------------------------------|-----|-------------|
| | | | | · | |



TRANSPARENCY IS KEY Receipts

| NUMBER 10th , 2024 | Phone: 96647 Email India | | H PLASTIC IND& |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|-------------------|
| Distription | (ict | 09 | anti. |
| Vegetalae Siryari & Drange Iulce | Rs 30.009 | 210 People | Rs 30.000 |
| Bolmi Weer Can | ei 750 | 3 Can | Hs 260 |
| RIMBERIO INC. 1. 802805473 | | Tertal: | Rs 30,750 |
| Beweittreisigmation | | Authrois | HA ied signate |

| Shop | Office Stationery, Computer Stationery Plastic Files & Folders, Packing I No. 3. Shahu Niwas, National School Road, Bha | Material | is Etc. | 211.11 |
|------|---|----------|--------------|-------------|
| M/s, | Buy Food with Ple | ashic | N.4 Date: | 89 |
| SN. | PARTICULARS | ατγ. | RATE | AMOUNT |
| 1 | Educational Broklet | 200 | 93 | 18,600 |
| 2 | Colouring Pencil | 200 | 66 | 13,200 |
| _ | Part | | | |
| | 31,800 | | | |
| - | | _ | | 1 |
| | SO.E. A.G. | тот | AL Rs. |] 31,801 |

Food supplies & Water: 30,750 INR / 368.09 USD Education Booklet, Coloring Pencils,: 31,800 INR / 380.66USD

| Buy food with Plashe India Medb Event 16-06-2024 |
|---|
| Tata Tempo Check in Timing (1:00 AM |
| Tata Tempo Check out Timing 4:00 pm |
| Total 5 hours |
| per hour - RS 2,000 |
| 5 hour - RS 5,000 |
| GRAND TOTAL - S,000 INR |
| Paid to Adarsh - 3474.01 (Alora) |
| |

Chicken Arted Rice (7) 150 x7 - 1050 Pard 16-06-2024 1050

Transport Cost: 5000 INR / 59.85 USD

Snacks: 1 050 INR / 12.57 USD

TRANSPARENCY IS KEY Receipts

| | PAYMENT VOUC | יעבס | |
|----------------|-----------------|-------------------|-------|
| | PATMENT VOOL | | |
| PV NO: | | DATED: 16-6 | -24 |
| Sum of Rupees: | 7,500 | | _ |
| In Words: | Seven thousand | Five hundred | - |
| Paid To: | Shekbar Photo | exapher | |
| On Account of: | Photo's & vider | T'S OF BEWP India | Event |
| Chalm | | Que | |
| Prepared By | ** | Received By: | |

| PAYMENT VOUCHER | |
|-------------------|--|
| | DATED: 16-6-24 |
| 000 | |
| ve thousand only | |
| umesh Decorators | |
| Speake & I MC For | 8 FUP India Ever |
| | ale |
| | 1000 Ne thousand only amesh Decorators |

Photographer: 7'500 INR/ 89.78 USD

Music System: 5000 INR/ 59.85 USD

| * 3 | PAYMENT VOUCHER | |
|----------------|--------------------|----------------|
| PV NO: | | DATED: 16-6-24 |
| Sum of Rupee | s: 1,200 | |
| n Words: | One thousand two | bundwed |
| Paid To: | Annit Dry Cleaning | |
| | WORKEYS TSHITTS | |
| On Account of: | | 10 |
| On Account of: | | 42 |

Dry Cleaning of Workers T shirt : 1200 INR/14.36 USD

| | PAYMENT VOUCHER | |
|-----------------------|-----------------|----------------|
| PV NO: | φ | DATED: 16-6-2 |
| Sum of Rupees:657 | | |
| In Words: ONA H | housand six hup | dred FIFT Seve |
| | 2 Chaudhory | |
| On Account of: Helper | WORK OF BEWP I | india Event |
| Ihrap 15 | | Acula |
| Prepared By: | | Received By: |



TRANSPARENCY IS KEY Receipts

| | PAYMENT VOUCHER | | |
|----------------|--------------------------|----------------|-------|
| PV NO: | | DATED: 16-6-24 | t. |
| Sum of Rupees: | 1,657 | | |
| In Words: | one thousand six bundred | FIFTY Seven | |
| Paid To: | Annit Kumar | | |
| On Account of: | | Plastic Todia | tuent |
| Shapp | 1 | अमित | |
| Prepared By | | Received By: | |

| | | PAYMEN | T VOI | CHER | | | | |
|----------------|--------|----------|-------|------|------|-------|-----------|-----|
| | | FATPILN | 1 100 | UTLI | | | ti et | 24 |
| PV NO: | | | | | | DAT | ED: 10-06 | -24 |
| Sum of Rupees: | 1165 | (*) + | × | | | | | |
| In Words: | ODE | thousar | be | SIX | huc | dred | GREY SE | Ner |
| Paid To: | Lavis | o Jair | > | | | | | |
| On Account of: | Helper | U JOYK | at | BFU | OP T | india | Event | |
| Shapp | | | | | | Lar | uglb | |
| Prepared By | 1: | | | | | Rec | eived By: | |

| | | 2 | | | | |
|----------------|--------|-----------|--------|---------|-------------|------|
| | | PAYMENT V | OUCHER | | | |
| PV ND: | | | | DA | TED: _16-6- | -24 |
| Sum of Rupees: | 1,65 | 7 | | | | |
| In Words: | one | thousand | SIX | bundred | FIFTH S | ever |
| Paid To: | Saira | i kadam | | | - | |
| On Account of: | Helper | work at | BEWE | > India | Event | |
| Stake | | | | 2 | - | |
| | | | | | | |

| | PAYMENT VO | JUCHER | | |
|----------------|----------------|--------|----------|----------------|
| PV NO: | | | | DATED: 16-6-21 |
| Sum of Rupees: | 1,657 | | | |
| In Words: | one thousand | SIX | hundword | Fifty suen |
| Paid To: | Uinisha Nadad | 0 | | 3 |
| On Account of: | Helper work at | BEWE | India | tuent |
| Obable | | | | 10.80 |
| Prepared By | : | | | Received By: |

| | PAYMENT VOUCHER |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|
| PV NO: | DATED: 6-6- |
| Sum of Rupees | 1/657 |
| In Words: | one thousand six hundred Fifty seven |
| Paid To: | Fatz Siddiane |
| On Account of: | Helper work of REWP India Event |
| Shappi | Ance |
| Prepared B | Received By: |

| | | PAYMENT | VOUCH | IER | | |
|----------------|-------|--------------|-------|--------|--------|------------|
| PV NO: | | | | | DATE | D: 16-6-24 |
| Sum of Rupees | 11657 | } | | | _ | |
| In Words: | one + | Housa Do | 610 | hundre | ed FiF | ty such |
| Paid To: | Jacks | DO NO | day | | | |
| On Account of: | Helpe | v work | at | REWP | India | Event |
| Shake | | | | | Far | uS. |
| Prepared B | y: | | | | Rece | eived By: |

Salary for 7 Workers- 11'600 INR/ 138.86 USD

OUR COUNTRY MANAGER – SHAKTI YADAV



In 2020, Shakti Yadav, our country manager based in Mumbai, India, took a stand against the intertwined challenges of waste and poverty. He reached out to us on Instagram, expressing his interest in implementing the BFWP concept in Mumbai. Despite our limited resources at the time, Shakti persisted and presented a comprehensive action plan to initiate the program in his community.



HOW TO SUPPORT



CONTACT



Xenia Meier Co-Founder & Advisor India xenia@buyfoodiwthplastic.org



Shakti Yadav Country Manager India shakti@buyfoodwithplastic.org



Khalil Radi Co-Founder & Global Managing Director khalil@buyfoodwithplastic.org

BUY FOOD WITH PLASTIC INDIA